## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ	1			
Name			Execution Date		
Mohammed Javaid Arshad			01/10/2007		
Patrick T. Hinke			01/10/2007		
Alan G. Leupold			01/10/2007		
Mark D. Klassen			01/10/2007		
Leonid Chernyavsky			01/10/2007		
Paul E. Wibbels			01/10/2007		
Name:	ATA CNH America LLC				
	500 Diller Avenue				
	M.S. 641 CNH Technical Center				
	New Holland				
	PENNSYLVANIA				
	17557				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1165	51712			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(717)355-3107	7			
Correspondence will be		when the fax attempt is unsucce.	ssful.		
Phone:	(717) 355-3969				
Email:	steve.bucchianeri@cnh.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Stephen A. Bucchianeri 500 Diller Avenue				
Address Line 1:	M.S. 641 CNH Technical Center				
Address Line 4:	New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17898NON-PROV			
500209877 PATENT REEL: 018781 FRAM			DATENT		

Total Attachments: 4 source=17898as#page1.tif source=17898as#page2.tif source=17898as#page3.tif source=17898as#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, MOHAMMED JAVAID ARSHAD, of 24730 Generation Drive, Plainfield, Illinois 60585; PATRICK T. HINKE, of 33041 Seidel Drive, Burlington, Wisconsin 53105; ALAN G. LEUPOLD, of 25818 West Sussex Road, Plainfield, Illinois 60586; MARK D. KLASSEN, of 1301 E Collingwood Drive, Lockport, Illinois 60441; LEONID CHERNYAVSKY, of 10357A W. Dearlove, Apt. 2E, Glenview, Illinois 60025; and PAUL E. WIBBELS, of 775 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue West, West Fargo, North Dakota 58078 ("assignors"),

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK BASED CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A SELF-PROPELLED WORK MACHINE AND METHOD OF **OPERATION OF THE SAME**" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/65/, 1/2 \_\_\_, filed \_\_//0/07 \_\_\_\_, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 28813 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that we have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignors respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 1-10-2007

Aavaid Arsw. MOHAMMED JAVAID ARSHAD

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 018781 FRAME: 0235

Date: 10 San () 7	PATRICK T. HINKE
Date:	ALAN G. LEUPOLD
Date:	MARK D. KLASSEN
Date:	LEONID CHERNYAVSKY
Date:	PAUL E. WIBBELS

Date:	
	PATRICK T. HINKE
Date: 10 JAN 07	ALAN G. LEUPOLD
Date: 10 Juno 7	Mark D. Claus Mark D. KLASSEN
Date: 10 TANO7	LEONID CHERNYAVSKY
Date:	PAUL E. WIBBELS

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 018781 FRAME: 0237** 

Date:		PATRICK T. HINKE
Date:	<u>_</u>	ALAN G. LEUPOLD
Date:		MARK D. KLASSEN
Date:		LEONID CHERNYAVSKY
Date:	10 JAN 2007	Paul E. WIBBELS

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 018781 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 01/19/2007